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The Garden Cities Movement 
 
1. ALLEN, Gordon. The Cheap Cottage and Small House  
London B T Batsford nd 1919  Sixth revised edition enlarged. x +142 + 
[2]pp illustrated with 107 b/w plates including line ills and 
photographs. Green pictorial cloth using image drawn by the author. 
Bright copy in slightly worn dust wrapper. Some scattered foxing on 
end papers.  Useful source for garden city houses with illustrations of 
lesser known garden suburbs including Hull Garden Village, Gretna 
Green and many others. Draws together contemporary thinking at 
the time on the design of small cottage homes, including ideas of the 
Ministry of Works, Raymond Unwin and others. [19066] £38  
 
2. BALLIE SCOTT, M. H. Houses and Gardens   
London George Newnes Limited 1906 xvi + 247pp + (3)pp illustrated 
with 17  colour and many b/w plates.  Some spotting on end papers 
and prelims. Decorated end papers. Gilt lettered green cloth.  Cloth 
uniformly darkened else a very good copy of this the first edition of 
Ballie Scott's study of house design. Includes his own designs from the main period of his career.     
[Ref: 19176] £380 

 
 
3. BERSFORD PITE, A(rthur). A Sketch of Town Planning and of Procedure under the Town Planning 
Act of 1909  
Civic Arts Association 1918  20pp, 8vo paper wrappers, title + Civic Arts Association logo on the upper. 
Spine a little worn at spine else a very good copy. One of a number of small pamphlets produced by 
the CAA on aspects of town civic art. Others were on war memorials, inscriptions and the amenities of 
streets. Useful for information it includes on Howard and the garden city movement. [19087] £30 
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4. BENOIT-LÉVY, Georges. La Ville et Son Image  
Paris Éditions de Cités-Jardins de France 1910  ix + 70pp, illustrated with 30 b/w photographs and one 
fold out in colour at the end of the layout of Bournville which is tipped in.  Full red morocco, gilt title, 
worn at edges. Silk end papers. The author went to England to study industrial villages: Port Sunlight 
and Bournville as well as Britain's first garden city, Letchworth. On his return to France, he founded 
the Association des Cités-Jardins de France. He contributed to works on the garden city and Port 
Sunlight in particular from 1904 onwards. Later he became interested in the linear city. This study is 
wide ranging and considers what elements 
make a city beautiful - examples from the 
USA, Continental Europe and Great Britain. 
Text in French. Shelf label pasted to lower 
board. [19080] £80 
 
5. BENOIT-LÊVY, Georges. Cités-Jardins 1932  
Nice Georges Benoit-Lêvy 1932 130pp 
illustrated with b/w line ills. Pictorial 
wrappers. Very good copy protected in 
glassine. Very good copy.  Describes and 
discusses the British Garden Cities and their 
precursors. Includes material on Welwyn 
Garden City, Port Sunlight, Bournville, Moor Park and many other locations and considers the 
influence of Garden City principles on suburban design. Lovely production. Text in French.  Benoit-
Levy (1880-1971) was a French architect and urban planner and theorist, founder and director of 
Association des Cité-Jardins de France. He was a prolific author on urban planning in France, England, 
America and Australia. [19130 ] £85 
 
6. BERLEPSCH-VALENDAS, B. D. A., Bauernhaus und Arbeiterwohnun in England: Eine Reisestudie 
Stuttgart Verlag J Engelhorn nd c 1912  20pp text  with 37 photographic illustrations + 20pp  beautiful 
single sided b/w  line illustration plates of schemes in the UK  focusing on Bournville, Port Sunlight, in 
the main with architects  and locations noted. Text in German. Loose leaf folio. Board with decorated 
lettering and image of Port Sunlight on front board. Ribbon ties. Very good. Hans Eduard Berlepsch-
Valendàs (1849 -1921) was an architect, designer and painter  of Swiss origin who developed 
knowledge of the Garden City Movement in England through visiting himself. He apparently knew 
Walter Crane and Lord Lever, creator of Port Sunlight and cites Raymond Unwin amongst people he 
knew. Unwin acknowledges his contribution to Town Planning in Practice. A beautiful item. [19047] 
£400 
 
7. BERNERI, Marie Louise. Journey Through Utopia  
London Routledge 1950  i-xii, 339pp + 1 black and white print. 8vo. Dust wrapper with plastic sleeve. 
Vg, with minor fading of colour on dust wrapper. Comprehensive and fascinating historical narrative 
of Utopias in various forms throughout human history, from “Plato’s Republic”, to William Morris’s 
“News From Nowhere”. [17156] £35 
 
8. [BIRMINGHAM] Report of the Housing Committee for presentation at a special meeting of the 
Council on the 12th June 1906 Birmingham Printed for the Corporation by Percival Jones Ltd. 1906  
12pp illustrated with fold out plans mostly in colour. Last plan is colour illustration of the layout of 
Bournville.  Cloth spine, Lettered boards. Good copy.  Report addresses The improvement of 
conditions in the City as already built, the maintenance anof improvement effected and the 
encouragement and assistance in the provision of “cheerful houses on the outskirts of the city”. 
Fascinating report which is well illustrated. Last few pages concern co-partnership housing.  [19099] 
£120 

 
9. [BOURNVILLE] A Factory in a Garden: Photographs of the Cocoa and Chocolate Works of Cadbury 
Brothers Ltd., and the Surrounding Estate  
Bournville, Worcestershire Published by Cadbury Brothers nd c1900  36pp illustrated with photo litho 
plates in b/w. Long small 8vo. Gilt decorated wrappers with title on upper wrapper. Very sl. rusted at 
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staples else very good. The Bournville Cadbury Factory opened in 1879. Very early example of a 
publication documenting the facilities of the newly established Bournville village. The photographs 
illustrate the facilities, strictly segregated for men and women working for Cadbury. The last few 
images show their Cocoa Plantations in Trinidad and finally there is a four page description of the 
social and welfare projects of Bournville. Later editions of this booklet are more common than this 
very early example of the ideals of the Cadbury family’s philanthropy. [19040 ] £80 
 
10. [BOURNVILLE] HARVEY, W. Alexander. The Model Village and its Cottages: Bournville   
London, B T Batsford 1906 xi + 68pp + 57 plates of plans, views and details with 6 further plans. Cloth 
a bit rubbed on spine and edges, but internally very good. Based on a paper related to Cottage 
Homes, read at the Architectural Association in 1904. Harvey was one of the main designers of the 
cottages at Bournville. In his foreword he suggests that the book did not do justice to the range of 
buildings at Bournville, but today it is considered one of the best period surveys of the village. It is 
particularly useful for its illustrations, including plans showing the layout of the cottages and the 
village itself.  [Ref: 17889] £110 
 
11. CORNES, James. Modern Housing in Town and Country. Illustrated by examples of municipal 
and other schemes of block dwellings, tenement houses, model cottages and ... descriptions of the 
cheap cottage exhibition   
London, B. T. Batsford Ltd.,  1905 xviii, 196 pp. Large 4to. Green cloth, Cloth rubbed at head and base 
of the spine and end papers a little worn else good copy of this important review of public housing 
and model cottages projects. It was Cornes's aim to create better homes for working people and this 
book includes illustrations of his innovative scheme at Leek in Staffordshire as well as other housing 
schemes in London, Bradford etc.,  [Ref: 19167] £85 

 
12. CREESE, Walter L. The Search for Environment: the Garden City before and after  
New Haven and London, Yale University Press 1966 360pp illustrated with b/w plates and line ills. 
Small 4to. Vg in very good dw. Pioneering historical and critical study of the Garden City and the 
suburbs. [17894] £48 
 
13. CULLEN, Alex. Adventures in Socialism: New Lanark establishment and Orbiston Community  
Glasgow, John Smith and Son Ltd., xv, [1], 329pp, [1]. With half -title, four photogravure plates, 8vo  
Red half morocco contemporary binding with red cloth boards. Some wear to extremities and outer 
hinges. Marbled end papers. This is a history of New Lanark on the River Clyde, southeast of Glasgow, 
fo is a key project for the development of model settlements. The second part of the book provides  
the history of the Orbiston Community, a fleeting venture and social experiment founded, like New 
Lanark, on the principles of reformer Robert Owen. The Community consisted of a single stone 
building designed to accommodate 1000 residents. The project failed after a single year, in 1827.     
[Ref: 19192] £85 
 
14. CUPLIN. Ewart, T., Garden City Movement up-to-date  
London Garden Cities and Town Planning Association 1914 vi +82pp + 
[4]pp period ads. Illustrated with maps, plans and photographs and 
loosely inserted table.  Small quarto. Original wrappers bound into more 
recent black rexine hard covers with gilt lettering. Very good indeed.  
Important analysis of early schemes which defines what the Association 
considered at the time to be garden cities and suburbs as distinct from 
suburban housing schemes. It nonetheless shows just how much the 
conception of the garden city had been broadened from Howard's 
original texts. Indeed the Association's own name had been broadened 
to add the newly emergent practice and theory of town planning to the 
original focus. Alongside the garden city, recognition is now given to the 
burgeoning numbers of garden suburbs and garden villages. Many 
examples of these are identified and briefly described.   [15877 ] £180 
 
15. (Deutsche Gartennstadt-Gesellschaft, [German Garden City 
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Soceity]) Aus englischen Gartenstädten. Beobachtungen und Ergebnisse einer sozialen Studienreise. 
Berlin  Berlin, Deustsche Gartenstadt-Gesellschaft and Renaissance Publishing, Robert Ferdern 1910 
188pp illustrated with  b/w plates. 4to. Cloth backed and illustrated boards. Front end paper 
detached and frayed, last four pages have scattered foxing else very good.  Documents a study trip by 
the German Garden City Society.  Their tour took in New Earswick (the Joseph Rowntree garden 
village on the outskirts of York, Port Sunlight, Bournville, Letchworth Garden City and Hampstead 
Garden Suburb. It included visits to study public housing schemes in Manchester, Liverpool, 
Birmingham, and London. Efforts were made to make the German delegation welcome. The little 
touches included a floral reception gate at New Earswick with a German inscription “A Warm 
welcome our German cousins” and a lunch at Port Sunlight.  The publication includes a list of 
members and guests in the auditorium at Port Sunlight who attended the lunch.   This was a large 
delegation of visitors including a number of well-known architects of the day active in Germany. 
(Includes Luwig Mies - aka Mies van der Rohe) as a young man.  [17970] £420 
 
16. [EALING TENANTS] The Pioneer Co-Partnership Suburb A record of 
Progress issued as a souvenir of the visit  T R H The Duke and Duchess of 
Connaught to declare open the Brentham Club and Institute of the Ealing 
Tenants Limited and published by Co-Partnership Publishers Limited 1912 
Letchworth Garden City Press 1912 Original publication, 33pp +  
illustrated section comprising b/w plates + [c8]pp period ads. Decorated 
wrappers. Verso has location plan on it.  Includes colour and folded map 
of Brentham Garden Suburb. This garden suburb, near Pitshanger in 
Ealing, was the first garden suburb in London to be built in co-operative 
principles, predating the larger and better-known Hampstead Garden 
Suburb by some years. It was mostly built between 1901 and 1915. 
[19052] £85  
  
17. E.B. (author) and UNWIN. Raymond, (foreword) Co-partnership in 
Housing: Being some account of Hampstead Tenants’ Societies from the 
formation of the first in May 1907  
London The Co-Partnership Publishers Ltd 1907 xvi + 30pp text, illustrated 
with one colour image and many b/w plates, some fold outs of houses 
etc and including one fold out and a large duo tone map of Hampstead 
Garden Suburb land ownership. Snall 8vo. Lettered wrappers. Very 
good copy. [19038] £110  
 
18. (GARDEN CITIES) The Book of the Cheap Cottages Exhibition: 
containing a complete catalogue with plans, and articles on the origin 
of the exhibition and Garden City, and cottage building problems.  
London, published for the Committee by "The County Gentleman and 
Land and Water",  1905 176 p., [1] leaf of plates : ill., plans (1 fold.) Quarto. Green gilt lettered cloth. 
Cloth a little rubbed but still a very good copy of this scarce exhibition catalogue. The 1905 Cheap 
Cottages Exhibition  helped to shape and establish Letchworth Garden City soon after its launch. The 
event responded to the shortage of cottages in rural areas, caused by restrictive by-laws that allowed 
only expensive materials. Mr J. St. Loe Strachey  [Editor of the Spectator] started a campaign to solve 
this after his article, 'In Search of a £150 Cottage', and the Garden City Company approved the idea of 
an exhibition and provided it with sites in the centre of Letchworth. Architects were able to produce 
innovative designs, without the restrictions of by-laws, using new materials to build affordable 
cottages for rural labourers. [19061] £220 
 
19. (GARDEN CITIES)  The Book of the Cheap Cottages Exhibition: containing a complete catalogue 
with plans, and articles on the origin of the exhibition and Garden City, and cottage building 
problems.  
London, published for the Committee by "The County Gentleman and Land and Water",  1905  176 p., 
[1] leaf of plates: ill., plans (1 fold.) Quarto. Green gilt lettered cloth. Cloth a little rubbed. Ex library 
with old bookplate on front paste down and stamps on verso of folding plan, which is a little creased. 
Else a good copy of this scarce exhibition catalogue with no external library markings. Bookplates 
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indicates presentation to the library by Miss B A Mitchell. . The 1905 Cheap Cottages Exhibition 
helped to shape and establish Letchworth Garden City soon after its launch. The event responded to 
the shortage of cottages in rural areas, caused by restrictive by-laws that 
allowed only expensive materials. Mr  J. St. Loe Strachey [ Editor of the 
Spectator] started a campaign to solve this after his article, 'In Search of a £150 
Cottage', and the Garden City Company approved the idea of an exhibition and 
provided it with sites in the centre of Letchworth. Architects were able to 
produce innovative designs, without the restrictions of by-laws, using new 
materials to build affordable cottages for rural labourers. [19050] £140 
 
20. (GARDEN CITY TENANTS LTD) Prospectus  
Garden City Tenants Ltd., Exhibition Cottage 33, Letchworth, Herts 1906 
4pp folded, last page blank, 4to., Illustration of Eastholm Green, Letchworth 
forms part of page 1. Has been folded in half in the past so faint crease else a 
very good copy. Outlines the objects of the Garden City Tenants, position of the 
Society, Shares and loan stock. Final page consists of two perforated slips, the 
first an application for shares, the second an application for loan stock. Scarce 
copy of the first prospectus for Garden City Tenants Ltd [19089] £50  

 
21. (GARDEN CITIES AND TOWN-PLANNING ASSOCIATION) 
HARMSWORTH, Cecil. Some Reflections on Ebenezer 
Howard and his Movement: The Sixth Ebenezer Howard 
Memorial Lecture  
London Garden Cities and Town Planning Association, 13 
Suffollk St, Pall Mall. 1936  8pp, 8vo paper wrappers, small 
rust mark to the upper else very good indeed. Offprint from 
the Journal. [19084] £10 
 
22.  (GIDEA  PARK)  House and Cottage Exhibition The 
Hundred Best Houses: The Book of the House and Cottage 
Exhibition 1911 Romford Garden Suburb and Gidea Park  
London For the Exhibition Committee 1911 150pp illus. with b/w plates, line ills including plans and 
elevations. xviiipp period ads for suppliers of interiors and 
fittings including Heals and William Whiteley’s etc. 4to. 
Original cloth with colour designed image by Fred Taylor 
inset into upper board.  Edge of front end paper chipped. 
Small water mark affecting leading edge of book block but 
not significant. Rare.  [17890] £450 

 
23. (GOLDTHORN PARK ESTATE OFFICES) Goldthorn Park 
Estate A Garden Suburb in South Staffs. 
 Goldthorn Park Estate offices, Dudley, Worcs nd c. 1925? 
23pp, Illustrated in b/w with line ills of house designs, a birds-eye view 
of the estate and some layout plans of houses. The original plan for the 
estate included bowling greens, croquet lawns and a golf course, but 
none of these developments were ever built house designs. . Long 4to. 
Stiff card lettered wrappers. Stapled.  Staples a little rusty which has 
caused the centre fold to become detached else very good indeed. 
Goldthorn Park was originally the country estate of the Earl of Dudley. It 
consisted of meadows, woodland and farmland and parkland but after 
1900 was gradually developed for housing. The large residential district 
developed - now known as Goldthorn Park and comprising of about 
1,200 houses. This housing prospectus is for that development. The original plan for the estate 
included bowling greens, croquet lawns tennis courts and a golf course, but none of these 
developments were ever built. Such schemes show the influence of the garden city movement in the 
inter-war period. Attractive catalogues of this kind are increasingly difficult to locate. [19065] £120 
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24. (HAMPSTEAD GARDEN SUBURB) UNWIN, Raymond., BAILLIE SCOTT, 
M.H. and others. Town Planning and Modern Architecture at the 
Hampstead Gardens Suburb  
London & Leipsic  T Fisher Unwin 1909  [vii], 105, [1]pp (p.99 to end 
advertisements); frontispiece with tipped in coloured plate. Ooriginal grey 
boards with on laid colour illustration after Scott.; 4to. Top two inches of 
spine missing and worn at extremities.’  Unwin contributes a short chapter 
on ‘Planning a suburb and a town’ explaining that the Garden Suburb 
Development Company (Hampstead) aim was to prevent the want of co-
ordination between architects and planners that resulted in something ‘little 
more than an inharmonious jumble.’ One of the best publications 
contemporary with the design of the suburb which cites all the architects 
involved including Barry Parker, Raymond Unwin and others. [15027 ] £280 

 
25. (HAMPSTEAD TENANTS) UNWIN, Raymond. (foreword)  Co-Partnership in Housing being some 
account of the two Hampstead Tenants Societies from the formation of the first in May 1907 
London The Co-partnership Publishers Ltd., 1907 Text by E.B., 32 pp+ 24pp of period ads. Colour 
frontis, 11 b/w photographic plates including fold outs + fold out map of Hampstead Garden Suburb. 
8vo. Green paper wrappers, deckle edges slightly creased else very good indeed. [19057 ] £110 

 
26. HARE, William L. and McG.EAGER, W. Editors. Garden Cities & Town Planning Incorporating the 
Housing Reformer Vol XII No.4 April 1922 
 A journal of housing town planning and civic improvement. 72 pp, b/w illustrations + period ads. 8vo 
orange wrappers. as Evidence of an ancient fold and stamp of an architect on wrapper [Salem Mass.] 
else a very good copy. Includes the Garden City and Town Planning Association’s Annual Report, 
Address by Ebenezer Howard to the International Garden Cities and Town Planning Association 
Meeting, Notes on Housing in Moscow and an article on “An Electric Village at Billingham” which was 
being designed for ICI. [19085 ] £20 
 
27. HOWARD, Ebenezer. Garden Cities of To-
morrow being the third edition of “To-morrow: A 
Peaceful Path to Real Reform”  
London Swan Sonnenschein  1902 191pp illustrated 
with 5 b/w plates. Original wrappers bound into to 
more recent full calf binding with gilt titles. Very 
good copy.  Initially  when it was published in 1898, 
the book was titled” To-morrow: A Peaceful Path to 
Real Reform.” In 1902 it was reprinted as Garden 
Cities of To-Morrow making this the first edition 
thus. This book offers a vision of towns free of slums 
and poor housing where residents would enjoy the 
benefits of both town and country. Howard 
illustrated the idea with his "Three Magnets" 
diagram. An old glass negative showing the diagram 
is for sale with this copy. [19033] £550 
 
28. HOWARD, Ebenezer. Garden Cities of To-morrow being the second edition of “To-morrow: A 
Peaceful Path to Real Reform” 
London Swan Sonnenschein  1902 191pp illustrated with 5 b/w plates. Original decorated cloth, very 
slightly chipped at head of spine. Ex US library with bookplate on front paste down, perforated title of 
institution on title page and tissue guard of frontis and issuing labels on back paste down. Class mark 
on spine in indelible white pen. Nonetheless a very good copy.  Initially  when it was published in 
1898, entitled  ” To-morrow: A Peaceful Path to Real Reform.” In 1902 it was reprinted as “Garden 
Cities of To-Morrow” making this the first edition thus with this title. [19110] £240 
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29. LEE, Charles. PURDOM, C. B. The Garden City Pantomime: Book of the Words 
London J.M Dent and Sons 1911 46pp, Small 4to,  paper wrappers.  Spine rubbed else a very good 
copy. Book of words for the 1911 Garden City Pantomime,  contains the complete pantomime text 
and gives the date of performance as Saturday March 19 1911. [19056] £45 
 
30. [LETCHWORTH] AYLOTT, G. Walks in and around Garden City  
Letchworth First Garden City Limited 1907  [6] +58pp illustrated with b/w plates. Decorated wrappers. 
Very good copy. Period ads. form the unpaginated 6pp. Useful for history of the site and immediate 
surrounding of Letchworth [19041] £60 
 
31. [LETCHWORTH] 100 Photographic Views of Letchworth [Garden City]  
London First Garden City Limited no date. c1907  9pp Photolithographic images in b/w of the garden 
city including housing, factories, social facilities, sports fields, The Skittles - the pub with no beer, 
pavilions etc. Boards, upper board has title printed on it. Captions to photographs, no text. Slightly 
rubbed on spine else very good. [19043] £110 
 
32. [LETCHWORTH] First Garden City, Ltd. Prospectus  
1909 revised June 30

th
 28pp including images of the developments at Letchworth with aerial view of 

development.  Text details  company share capital, directors names and progress of the company's 
projects. Maroon wrappers. Slightly worn at head and base of spine, small tear to upper wrapper else 
good copy of this unusual and ephemeral item. The first prospectus of the Company was issued in 
September 1903 prior to work commencing on site so this item reflects the increase in value of the 
Company.  There are full size illustrations in black and white of various local buildings and places 
including Croft lane, residence at Letchworth, Letchworth lane; Norton Common; Workmen's 
cottages, Pix Road; Pair of Villas at Letchworth; Shops, Leys Avenue; Exterior Messrs W.H.Smith 
Bookbinding works; Interior of Messrs W.H.Smith, residence at Letchworth and Opening of Garden 
City Baths 1909.   [19051] £80 
 
33. [LETCHWORTH] BINNS, Henry Bryan. (editor) The City: A monthly magazine written and printed 
at the First Garden City 
 Letchworth and London, J. M. Dent & Co. 1909 January - December. Volume 1: First year of 
publication. 288pp illustrated with line ills. Red cloth, gilt lettering. A little worn and faded on spine. 
Pencil annotations highlighting passages on some pages. Contributions by the editor, Raymond 
Unwin,  C. B. Purdom, Barry Parker, W. H. Wickstead and many others. Wide ranging content on 
Letchworth, aspects of garden city living as well as general interest articles on travel literature and the 
arts. First volume of the short lived periodical produced in Letchworth for residents. The Periodical 
was published 1909-1911 only. Hard to find.  [19113] £120 
 
34. [LETCHWORTH] The City A monthly magazine written and printed at the first Garden City. 
Number 3 Vol 1.  
Letchworth J.M Dent & Co 1909 period ads. 8vo wrappers, a little creased at the edges else a very 
good copy. Includes Articles on Decentralisation by 
E.L Young,  Village Sketches. By the Rev R.W Jackson, 
with a drawing by Edward Docker, Notes on a 
Letchworth theatre. By C.B. Purdom. [19060] £20 
 
34a. THE CITIZEN (GARDEN CITY NEWSPAPER) Views 
of Garden City ‘Citizen’ series - no 1   
Letchworth Wheeler Odell and Co ltd nd. c 1910  
Photos by E. & E. H. Housden. 24pp,  b/w 
photographic plates with captions. long 8vo. 
Attractive,  decorated wrappers. Art work by SP. 
Wrappers a little dusty,  internally very bright, a very 
good copy.   [Ref: 19063] £40  

 
35.[ LETCHWORTH] (THE TRADESMEN'S PROTECTION SOCEITY) Letchworth  
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Letchworh, Herts The ¢ǊŀŘŜǎƳŀƴΩǎ tǊƻǘŜŎǘƛƻƴ {ƻŎƛŜǘȅ 1911-1912 40pp b/w photographic illus with 
captions + period ads. 8vo decorative wrappers. Staples a little rusted and light foxing to the 
wrappers, internally a very bright copy. Guide book to Letchworth and its facilities with period ads 
promoting local trades and facilities. [19083] £25 
 
36. [LETCHWORTH] FIRST GARDEN CITY LTD Letchworth Garden City in Fifty Five Pictures   
Letchworth First Garden City Limited 1911 
88pp illustrated with b/w plates. Includes some period adverts. Long 8vo. Paper boards.  Very good 
copy. Original paste down label on upper wrapper.  Excellent visual resource for the garden city and 
particularly the contributions of Barry Park and Raymond Unwin. Hard to find in this condition.   [Ref: 
19193] £95 

 
37. [LETCHWORTH] ANON. Letchworth Garden City in Pictures  
Letchworth First Garden City Limited, printed at the Arden Press nd 
1914 121pp illustrated with  frontispiece map, and sepia 
photographs  comprising some paste downs and others printed 
directly onto art paper. Also includes period ads at the end.  Cloth 
spine,  boards, title lettered on upper board.  Small long 8vo. End 
paper rather browned with inscription on front end papers. An 
introduction to Letchworth as a residential town aimed at those 
planning to move there.  [19070] £120  

 
38. [LETCHWORTH] Letchworth: 
Where Town and Country Meet 
The well planned beautiful 
townLetchworth First Garden City 
Ltd., no date given c 1935? 128pp, 
sepia plates throughout and 
period ads. Map of location in 
relation to major roads and a map 
of Letchworth occupies the end 
papers. Text describes Letchworth 
and the facilities. Decorated boards with colour reproduction of an illustration by Diana Robinson of 
Icknield Way. Wrappers very slightly foxed else good. Exceptionally nice period guide to Letchworth 
charting how it has developed from its foundation.  [19129] £45 
 
39. [LETCHWORTH] AYLOTT, George. The Story of Letchworth Hall based on the investigations by 
the late George Aylott, Hon. Member, East Herts. Archaeological Society. 
Letchworth, Herts Re printed for Letchworth Hall Hotel nd c1937 12pp, small 4to wrappers, worn at 
edges else good. Spine has been re-glued to inner pages which prevents it opening easily. When the 
building came into the possession of the Garden City Company, it was repaired and turned into a 
hotel. [19086] £12 

 
40. [LETCHWORTH IN the 1970s] Original Photographs of Letchworth Garden City: a collection 22 
items 
C1970. Mostly original press photographs form the Letchworth Echo. Each photograph includes note 
of image subject on verso. All 7x9 inches, black and white. They are:1. Letchworth Craft Centre 
Workspace, 2. Pllinston Hall, 3. Corporation Offices, Mr Grevestock and Mr Trussocott outside the 
Cloisters,  4. The Garden City Museum exterior, 5. Shopping Street with Cars [1975], 6. Modern 70s 
shopping facades, 7. Letchworth shopping with Midland Bank on Corner, 8. Post Office, 9. Howard 
Garden, 10. Letchworth Industrial Estate,11.  Leisure Centre,12.  Fire Station Facade, 13. Pixmore 
House, 14. Barry Parker House by Peter Hoare, [photographer], 15. Commerce Way opened by the 
Duke of Gloucester 1975, 16. 1970s housing in Letchworth, 17. Whitehicks, 18. 1969 Architects 
Perspective of New Centre for Letchworth, 19. Photograph of Architectural drawing by Damond Lock, 
Grabowski and Partners for Central Redevelopment at Letchworth May 1972, 19. Gas Stores 
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Complex,20.  UMO Plant Ltd by David Satchel, 21 The Cinema [ with note on back saying now 
closed]22.  Fountain switch on in Kennedy Park.  [19064] £160 

 
41. LEVER, W. H. Co-Partnership: An address spoken to the Woolwich Chamber of Commerce 
November 30th 1909  
Port Sunlight Printed by Lever Brothers Ltd., no date 1909 19pp. Paper wrappers. Very good. 
Considers the nature of co-partnership or profit sharing. Ownership stamp of D Burpee on upper 
wrapper.  [19072] £28 

 
42. [LEVER, W. H.] The Co-Partnership Trust in Lever Brother Limited: as set out in Trust Deed dated 
1st May 1909 and amended by Supplemental Trust Deeds dated 14th June 1910, 2nd July 1913 and 
17th November 1914  
Port Sunlight Printed by Lever Brothers Ltd., no date 1909 35pp. Paper wrappers. Very good. 
Statement of the Trust objectives with some tipped in additional pages with amendments. Fold out 
showing the design of the Trust certificate. Ownership stamp of D Burpee on upper wrapper.  [19073] 
£30 

 
43. LEVER, W. H. Co-Partnership: An address by Sir William H Lever Bart. To members of the 
Agricultural and Horticultural Association at the “One and All” Club London Thursday 13th June 
1912  
Port Sunlight Printed by Lever Brothers Ltd., 24pp. Paper wrappers. Very good. Considers the nature of 
co-partnership or profit sharing.  June 1912 The Hon. H.A. Stanhope residing. Lecture stating the 
principles of co-partnership by Lever who was a commitment advocate of this approach to business at 
Port Sunlight. Ownership stamp of D Burpee on upper wrapper.  [19074] £28 

 
44. [LEVER, W. H.] Partnership Scheme Report of Speeches at the first distribution of certificates in 
the Auditorium, Port Sunlight on Friday July 23rd  1909 
Port Sunlight Printed by Lever Brothers Ltd., no date 1909 29pp, no wrappers. Title on upper wrapper 
a little browned else good. Describes the distribution of the partnership certificates to employees of 
Lever Brothers Ltd, Port Sunlight and prints speeches given on behalf of works staff, office staff etc. 
Fascinating document. Ownership stamp of D Burpee on upper wrapper.  [19075] £28 

 
45. [LEVER, W. H.] Industrial Evolution and Co-Partnership An address by Sir William H. Lever Bart. 
Delivered at the Summer Meeting of University Extension Students at Cambridge, on Thursday 
August 6th 1914 
Port Sunlight Printed by Lever Brothers Ltd., no date 1914 24pp, Lettered wrappers. Address on the 
development and values adopted in co-partnerhips as a form of business organisation. Ownership 
stamp of D Burpee on upper wrapper.  [19076 ] £28 

 
46. [LEVER, W. H.] Co-Partnership and Efficiency An address by Sir William H. Lever Bart., delivered 
November 8th 1912 at a meeting in the Mason College of Birmingham University, convened by the 
Consultative Council of the Labour Co-Partnership Association  
Port Sunlight Printed by Lever Brothers Ltd., no date 1914 15pp, Lettered wrappers. Some pencil and 
blue crayon annotations and underlinings throughout. Marks on wrappers including  ownership stamp 
of D Burpee. [19077 ] £20 

 
47. [LEVER, W. H.] Co-Partnership in Chemical Industries An address by Sir William H. Lever Bart., to 
the Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Society of Chemical Industry, held at 
Manchester July 14th 1915 
Port Sunlight Printed by Lever Brothers Ltd., no date 1915 16pp, Lettered wrappers. Short tear along 
line of spine else good. Ownership stamp of D. Burpee on upper wrapper.  [19078 ] £28 

 
48. [LEVER, W. H.] Partnership Scheme: Meeting of Employees of Lever Brothers Limited February 
25th 1909 issued as a supplement to “Progress” April 1909 with compliments of Lever Brothers 
Limited  
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Port Sunlight Printed by Lever Brothers Ltd., no date 1909 36pp, no wrapper - as issued? Ownership 
stamp of D Burpee on front page. Centre fold is  photograph of the associated dinner held in the 
auditorium on the 25th February 1909. [19079 ] £20 
 
49. [LIVERPOOL] Artizans and Labourers’ Dwellings and Insanitary Property .. report of the Housing 
Committee for 1913   
Liverpool City Council 1914 iii + 105pp with additional full page b/w plates from photographs. Also 
with plans (including folded frontispiece which is a birds eye view of the Bevington Area ) and 
diagrams. Jubilee Year report documenting progress made in dealing with deplorable housing 
conditions. Decorated wrappers, dusty and worn at edges. Internally sound. Very useful statistical 
information on housing projects built under the 1864 Liverpool Sanitary Amendment Act.   
[Ref: 19012] £85 
 
50. MEAKIN, Budgett. Model Factories & Villages: Ideal Conditions of Labour and Housing   
Publisher: London, T. F. Unwin, 1905 480pp illustrated. 209 illustrations many photographs taken by 
the author.  Original green lettered cloth. Repaired on spine and with new end papers to make a good 
copy but in a rather faded binding. Old paper stamp on base of spine Embossed stamp on title page of 
The Library Company of Philadelphia. Study of model villages in Britain, the rest of Europe and the 
United States of America. It lists some 60 examples of model settlmeents associated with industrial 
production. Scarce.   [Ref: 13741] £145 
 
51. MILWOOD WILSON, T. (Editor) Garden City Houses and Their Domestic Interior Details  
London, Technical Journals Ltd 1913 104pp illustrated throughout with plans, elevations and b/w 
plates. Viii pages of period ads at end. Cloth backed boards, good copy.  Introduction by T Milwood 
Wilson. Draws widely on examples at Gidea Park, Hampstead Garden Suburb and Esher Park as well 
as individual locations around the UK. Lists architects represented.  [17943 ] £60 
 
52. MILWOOD WILSON, T. (Editor) Garden City Houses and Their Domestic Interior Details  
The Architectural; Press 1924 Fourth edition revised xiv + 112pp illustrated with plans and elevations 
and b/w plates. Cloth backed boards. Boards a little faded and inner hinge cracked else good copy. 
Introduction by T Milwood Wilson. Draws widely on examples at Gidea Park, Hampstead Garden 
Suburb and Esher Park as well as individual locations around the UK. Lists architects represented. 
[17942 ] £40 

 
53. MONTAGU HARRIS, G. The Garden City Movement  
London, Garden City Association [1906] 1907 reprint Wrappers, Slightly 
worn on the spine. Title on upper wrapper. Preface by Ebenezer 
Howard. Highly important tract written at the time to project the 
concept of the Garden City Movement. Although in reality it focuses 
mostly on Letchworth it advocates its key objective  the relief of 
overcrowding in cities it is a very early study which crafts together the 
objectives of the garden city movement. Hard to find. [19058] £120  

 
54. MUTHESIUS . Von Hemann, Das Englische Haus Entwicklung, 
bedingungen anlage, aufbau einrichtung und innenraum  
Berlin Bei Ernst Wasmuth  1908 Zweite durchgesehene Auflage 3 
volumes. Entwicklung des englischen Hauses iv, (6), 219, (3)pp. 208 illus. 
II: Anlage und Aufbau. (4), 237pp. 256 illus. III: Der Innenraum. (4), 240, 
xxvi pp. 298 illus. Contrasting cloth covered boards with gilt titles 
Uniform. Spine worn on all three and old small rust mark on volume one 
spine. Internally very good indeed. Key text on the English Country 
house including contemporary work by Ballie Scott, Mackintosh, Edgar 
Wood et al as well as earlier designs. Includes good quality interior and exterior views throughout. 
Text in German.  [14022] £350 
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55. NETTLEFOLD, J. S. Practical Housing  
Letchworth, The Garden City Press  1908 200 + (4)pp + xxviiipp period ads. Illustrated throughout with 
b/w photographs, line ills and coloured plans, some which fold outs. Important review of 
contemporary housing conditions by the Chairman of the Birmingham Corporation Housing 
Committee. Includes much on possible solutions with examples from the Garden City Movement and 
the related suburb projects at New Earswick, Hampstead etc. This copy a little worn at edges and 
some pages a little thumbed else good. Loosely inserted statistical sheet inserted and on back of title 
and blank are pasted in notes on back to back housing in Leeds. Nettlefold was interested in 
charitable and philanthropic movements and lived and worked in Birmingham. Nettlefold's most 
notable contribution was the improvement of public housing in Birmingham for the working classes. 
His own home in Birmingham still survives in the care of Birmingham University. “Winterbourne” and 
its gardens form the botanic garden of the  University.  [10068] £85 
 
56. NETTLEFOLD, J. S. Garden Cities and Canals  
[ƻƴŘƻƴΣ {ǘ /ŀǘƘŜǊƛƴŜΩǎ tǊŜǎǎ 1914 xiii (i) 220p including index and map, Stiff card wrappers with 
overprinted dust wrapper. 130x190mm small 8vo. Good. A vision in which imaginative urban planning 
and new inland waterways are united and where canals represented a solution to 'the unstoppable 
growth of big cities. [19091] £75 

 
57. OSBORN, F. J. New Towns after the War an Argument for Garden Cities  
London J.M. Dent & Sons 1918 84pp. 8vo. Decorated paper, reinforced. A little wear to the base of the 
spine else a very good copy. Book plate for the Town Planning Institute reference library. Advocates a 
new system of building to be implemented as soon as the First World War is over. Frederic Osborn 
was a key figure in the New Towns Movement and had a school named after him in his home town  of 
Welwyn Garden City, the garden city he helped create. [ref: 19059 ] £65 
 
58. PARKER, Barry and UNWIN, Raymond. The Art of Building a Home: A Collection of Lectures and 
Illustrations 
 London, Longmans, Green & Co 1901 vi+ 133pp plus 68 b/w plates. Gilt decorated green cloth with 
gilt lettering. Ex institutional library but with no stamps except on bottom of book block edge. Very 
good.  vg.  A collection of eight lectures on building and aesthetics, the role of art in constructing a 
home, on furniture and on designing small houses and cottages.   Illustrations drawn from actual 
projects and documents the houses he and Raymond Unwin built at New Earswick, Letchworth and 
other city locations. [19045] £100 
  
59. PHILPOTT, Hugh B. [introduction and descriptive notes] Modern Cottages and Villas: a series of 
designs for small houses costing from £150 to £1000 selected from the Illustrated Carpenter and 
Builder 
London John Dicks Press Ltd 1908 Second edition revised and enlarged. 128pp illustrated with b/w 
plates. Small 4to. Green paper wrappers. Ex Ministry of 
Housing and Local Government Library with their stamp 
on the title page and book number on small white label on 
upper wrapper. Worn on spine with some loss and base 
and head of spine. List of designers and architects noted. 
Each property featured is illustrated with perspective 
sketch and plan with notes on the layout and design. Very 
good compilation of designs from the Illustrated 
Carpenter and Builder.  [19054] £48 

 
PARIS  EXPOSITION  1900  –  DELUXE  EDITION  
 
60.  [PORT SUNLIGHT]  LTD.,  Souvenir de l'Exposition Universelle 
de Paris The story of a modern industrial community: dealing 
firstly with the village; secondly with the works; thirdly with the 
foreign branches, & other matters concerning.. Lever Brothers 
Ltd  
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Port Sunlight Lever Brothers , Cheshire, soapmakers by special Royal Warrant to the Queen 1900 
unpaginated, c80pp,  b/w illustrations.  Long 8vo. Gilt lettered and ruled calf, marbled end papers. 
Deluxe edition.  Text in English, French and German. Stamp of Brun, 19 rue des Halles, Paris on 
prelims and end papers. Lovely souvenir item which provides information of Port Sunlight village, the 
processes of soap making and has good documentary images throughout.  [19082] £165 
 
61.  PA R I S  EX P O S I T I O N  1900  
[PORT SUNLIGHT]  LTD.,  Souvenir de l'Exposition Universelle de Paris Containing the Story of a 
Remarkable Industrial Enterprise  
Port Sunlight Lever Brothers  1900 Unpaginated, c80pp,  b/w illustrations with captions, Small long 
8vo. Coloured decorated wrappers which includes adverts for Sunlight Soap. Worn along spine and 
therefore wrappers a little shaky.  Red and black titles throughout, photolitho illustrations 
throughout. Text in French. Souvenir from the exposition. [19055] £110 
 
62. (PORT SUNLIGHT) The Story of Port Sunlight: A souvenir for visitors in Golden Jubilee Year  
Port Sunlight,  Lever Brothers January 1938  44pp illustrated with b/w photogravure plates including 
air photographic frontis. Long 4to. Gold wrappers with black lettering. Rather dusty but internally very 
good copy. Review of the factory and  this important model settlement begun in 1888.  Photographic 
illustrations provide excellent documentary photographs of both the factory and production 
processes and the details of the Port Sunlight houses and community buildings and gardens.  [18067] 
£40 
 
63. PURDOM, C. B. The Garden City A Study in the Development of a Modern Town 
London J & M Dent Ltd printed at the Temple Press 1913 xii, 329 + (1)pp, 4 coloured plates, 53 black 
and white photographic plates and line ills in the text, these latter mainly plans. Small 4to. Decorated 
cloth. Colour plates by T Friedenson.  Bright copy. This is a detailed account of the development of 
Letchworth Garden City based on the design principles of Ebernezer Howard in Garden Cities of 
Tomorrow. The plan for Letchworth was developed by Raymond Unwin and Barry Parker. Purdom 
was the accountant who masterminded the funding of the new town but who wrote the book to 
ensure that the history of this unique development was recorded. [19127] £145 
 
64. PURDOM, C. B. The Building of Satellite Towns.   
J. M. Dent, 1925. 368pp, 63 b/w plates plus diagrams. 4to.  Vg copy in orig. green cloth and dust 
wrapper.  4to. ' A Contribution to the Study of Town Development and Regional Planning'.  A 
discussion on the possibilities of building satellite towns, using Welwyn and Letchworth as examples, 
around large cities in an attempt to counter the suburban growth.   [Ref: 17891] £120 
 
65. RECKITT AND SONS LTD., The Welfare Work of Reckitt and 
Sons Limited  
Hull, Reckitt and Sons Ltd, 1924 96pp, b/w illus with captions. Small 
4to wrappers, deckle edges, edges a little rubbed else very good 
indeed. Includes material on Hull Garden Village and the housing 
scheme for Employees. Illustrates house types, the shopping centre 
etc. and provides details on the objectives of the village.  It also 
provides detail on their wider social , welfare and educational 
policies. Reckitt and Sons was a leading British manufacturer of 
household products, focusing on starch, black lead, laundry blue 
and household polish, and based in Kingston upon Hull. Isaac 
Reckitt, who was a Quaker, began business in Hull in 1840, and his 
business became a private company "Isaac Reckitt and Sons" in 
1879, and a public company in 1888. The company expanded 
through the late 19th and early 20th centuries. It merged with a 
major competitor in the starch market J. & J. Colman in 1938 to 
form Reckitt & Colman. [19062] £85 
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66. [RURAL ORGANISATION COUNCIL] DRAPER, Warwick. (introduction) Village Life after the War: 
being special reports of conferences on the development of rural life, convened by the Rural 
Organisation Council in 1917 
London Headley Brothers Publishers, 1917 v + 116pp. Printed wrappers. These very slightly worn at 
head of spine else a very good copy. This is the official report of the Conference held on February 9th 
and 10th 1917 covering aspects of rural life including planning, village halls, playing fields, facilities, 
education etc. List of delegates and those Organisations represented is included. The Rural 
Organisation Council was established in 1916 by some 20 groups who aimed to improve the quality of 
rural life. Draper was involved as an organiser representing the Garden Cities and Town Planning 
Council.  [19071] £45 
 
67. BAILLIE SCOTT, "Home Counties",S D Adshead et al.. Garden Suburbs, Town Planning and 
Modern Architecture  
London, T Fisher Unwin 1910 132pp +22pp period ads. Illustrated with b/w line ills, plates and 
drawings. 4to.  In original decorated card covers with colour paste down label. Orginal upper cover a 
little faded else very good copy.  Period review of the garden suburbs under construction at the time. 
Important period commentary. Hard to find.  [16139] £300 

 
68. SENNETT, A. R. Garden Cities in Theory and Practice: Two volumes Being an amplification of a 
paper  on the potentialities of applied science in a garden city...for the British Association 
 London Bemrose and Sons Limited 1905xiv + 557 + (1)pp ; xi + (1) + pp 559-1404 continuously 
paginated between two volumes 350 b/w illustrations.  Original gilt lettered green cloth. Ex. reference 
library with stamps on preliminaries else very good.  Massive and comprehensive study which 
compares the wide range of garden cities, garden suburbs and model villages constructed. Draws on 
British settlements including Ebenezer Howard’s Welywn Garden City, Letchworth and others. Many 
international examples are also cited. Looks beyond the planning and organisation of the towns and 
suburbs to the details of facilities, infrastructure, building construction materials etc. As well as design 
the book also investigates management issues relating to maintenance of streets, streetscapes and 
buildings which still pose many problems in design today. Highly relevant to all involved in planning, 
housing and architecture. [19090] £145 
 
69. SHAW SPARROW W (editor) The Modern Home: A Book of British Domestic Architecture for 
Moderate Incomes: a companion volume to The British Home of Today   
Hodder and Stoughton nd c.1905 176 + viipp illus with  c29 colour plates and many b/w plates. Period 
ads to first 4 and last 7 pages. 4to. Decorated open weave flimsy cloth.  Spine repaired to make a  very 
good copy.  Volume five of the Art and Life library. Essays contributed by W. H. Bidlake, Halsey 
Ricardo and John Cash. Discuss exterior and interior of the home, furniture, decorative essentials and 
sanitation.    [Ref: 17896] £110 
 
70. [SHEFFIELD] ALDRIDGE, Henry R. (Organising Secretary) Official Illustrated Catalogue of the 
Yorkshire and North Midlands Model Cottage Exhibition Sheffield Corporation Housing Estate High 
Wincobank, near Firth Park, Sheffield under the auspices of the National Housing Reform Council 
London The Municipal Journal 1907 80pp illustrated with photographs of those involved in the 
scheme,  line illustrations of houses in the competition, layout plan of the prize winner for estate 
layout [ who was W Alex  Harvey of Bournville]  + period ads. Long 8vo. Green lettered wrappers, 
repaired on spine to make a very good copy.  Titles on upper wrapper. Paste down colour image and 
advert for Cockayne Ltd inviting readers to visit their model furnished homes. Wrappers a little worn.  
The exhibition was held August to October 1907. Texts on Rowntree, Cadbury and Lever Brothers 
schemes and assessment of what Local Authorities can do. Previous owner’s signature on upper 
wrapper has been crossed out in ink.    In 1900 the Health Committee paid £9100 for an area of  
greenfield upland at High Wincobank – to the north-east of the then city but close to Firth Park’s 
tramways and Sheffield’s east end steelworks and this became the site of the exhibition. The winner 
was Percy Houfton, a Chesterfield architect, who produced two designs. Both avoided rear 
projections – seen as restricting fresh air and light – and included upstairs bathrooms and downstairs 
inside toilets.  Hard to find.  [19053] £360 
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71. THOMPSON, W[illiam]. The Housing Handbook A Practical Manual for the Use of Officers, 
Members, and Committees of Local Authorities, Ministers of Religion, Members of Parliament, and 
all social or municipal reformers interested in the Housing of the Working Classes  
London, The National Housing Reform Council (founded 1900) 1903 xv + (1) +270 + 101 + xviipp illus 
with b/w plates, line ills and tables. Red rexene binding with gilt lettering. Packed with case studies, 
statistics etc. Brilliant country wide examples of lodging houses municipal housing schemes, suburban 

housing and with a review of garden city projects including Welwyn, 
Port Sunlight etc. All written “to some extent to meet the 
requirements of that increasing body of earnest men and women 
who want to know what they can do to promote the better housing 
of the working classes”.  Thompson was a key advocate of improving 
site planning to achieve good design amongst other things. The 
range of examples in this text is staggering  [ref: 15481] £95 

 
72. UNWIN, Raymond. Town Planning in Practice: An introduction 
to the art of designing cities and suburbs 
London: Fisher Unwin 1909  First edition. xxi + (i) + 416pp illustrated 
with over 300 illustration including photographs. Has 7 folding 
plans. Original green gilt decorated cloth. 4to. Small nick in spine 
else a very good copy. Initially issued in association with the first 
Town Planning Act of 1909 this is a key text advocating an 
imaginative approach to planning and townscape development. 

With examples of Unwin's own projects from Letchworth and Hamptead Garden Suburb. [19092] 
£120  

 
73. WATERHOUSE, Paul and UNWIN, Raymond. Old Towns and New Needs: also the Town 
Extension Plan: Being the Warburton Lectures for 1912 
Manchester: At the University Press 1912 62pp text +9 b/w fold out line illustrations. Small 4to. 
Wrappers. Ex  library of the Institute of Town Planning with their bookplate. No other stamps. Upper 
wrapper has been re-attached to the spine and is a little worn else good copy. Pencil annotations on 
the Unwin contribution. Waterhouse focuses on adaptation of the city to accommodate modern life 
with a spectacular image of a new road through Bloomsbury London crossing Russell Square.   Unwin, 
who lectured on the town extension considers the matter of the town extension as a suburb based on 
garden  suburb ideas with superb fold out of a conceptual scheme included. [19100 ] £48 

 
74. [WELWYN GARDEN CITY] HUGHES, W. R. New Town: a 
proposal in agricultural, industrial, educational, civic, and 
social reconstruction edited for the New Town Council 
London, J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd 1919 141pp + 4pp on the 
Pioneer Trust Ltd. Publisher's at the end of the book.  
180x120mm, limp linen wraps, with attractive  designs by W 
Raffé on both upper and lower wrappers.  Bright copy. The 
book outlines a proposal for a new Country Town in England 
in the spirit and purpose of freedom and fellowship and thus 
goes well beyond a commentary on housing schemes. The 
New Town Council was formed of some 50 members and 
their names are printed in the front of the book. Their aim 
was to find a site for the new town. However they went 
beyond this and by the time of publication they formed to 
form the Pioneer Trust Ltd., a corporate body tasked to find a 
site for the ideal town and raise the capital needed to go 
forward. The principles the book contains were effectively 
established at Welwyn.  Unable to find a site suitable for the 
foundation of its ideal settlement, the directors of the 
Pioneer Trust joined forces in 1921 with Welwyn Garden City 
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Ltd. The following year the name was changed to New Towns Trust Ltd.  This is the first edition of 
New Town. Hard to find in this condition.  [19069] £95 

 
75. (WELWYN GARDEN CITY/CURWEN PRESS) 41 Pictures of Welwyn Garden City  
Welwyn,  Welwyn Garden City Bookshop 1923 Printed at Curwen Press, 45pp in decorated wrappers 
with paste down title label. Wrapper are worn and slightly faded. Spine partially missing and stitching 
holding gatherings together a bit loose. Internally very good. A series of interior and exterior 
captioned photographs of buildings at Welwyn. Architects of various house types are noted. [19088] 
£30 
 
76. DE SOISSONS, Louis and KENYON, Arthur, William., Site Planning in Practice at Welwyn Garden 
City   
London Ernest Benn 1927 4to. Red cloth. Worn on spine else good copy of this scarce title on the 
planning of Welwyn. Contributions by Charles Benjamin Purdom. Hard to find.  Louis de Soissons  
involved with the establishment of the master plan for Welwyn Garden City and was appointed 
architect for the town in 1920. It was the first major commission for the practice and it remained 
significantly involved in its development over the next 60 years. Hard to find.   [Ref: 17941] £180 

 
Commentaries and related contemporary texts 
 
77. [BARNETT] SLACK, Kathleen M., Henrietta's Dream: A Chronicle of the Hampstead Garden 
Suburb 1905 - 1982  
London Calvert’s North Start Press 1982 128pp + numerous b/w photographic plates. Wrappers. 
Octavo. Vg. Examination of the development of the Hampstead Garden Suburb during the period 
1905-1982, with particular focus on the life and contribution of social reformer and author Harriet 
Octavia Barnett. Fascinating exploration of the relationship between political reform and social 
theory, and the resulting communities inhabiting the garden suburb. Areas of interest include issues 
of social class, religious community, public buildings and health and leisure.    [Ref: 17215] £12 

 
78. [BEDFORD PARK] GREEVES, T. Affleck. Bedford Park: The first garden suburb   
London Anne Bingley 1975 Unpaginated text + 114 b/w photographs and a map of this suburb 
planned 1896. Small 4to. Decorated boards.   Good copy. A preliminary introduction to the 
architecture illustrating the work of E J May, Maurice B Adams, Norman Shaw and others.   [Ref: 
13880] £22 

 
79. (BRENTHAM) REID, Aileen. (Introduction by Prof. Sir Peter Hall) Brentham: a history of the 
pioneer garden suburb 1901-2001   
Brentham Heritage Society 2000 264pp illustrated with b/w and colour plates from contemporary and 
modern photographs. Decorated end papers show original architectural drawings of the houses. Long 
4to. Very good with dust wrapper. Study of this Ealing suburb. Built on co-partnership principles it 
was an inspiration to Hampstead. Scholarly study of a lesser known garden suburb much of which 
survives today.   [Ref: 13887] £38 

 
80. MACARTNEY, Mervyn. (Edited) Recent English Domestic Architecture: being a special issue of 
the Architectural Review   
The Architectural Review 1908  xliii period ads + 200pp illus. with b/w photographs, line ills and plans 
and elevations. Flimsy green screen printed cloth. Torn along the spine else good copy of this key 
review of house design in Britain. Features work of major architects including Walter Brierley, Edwin 
Lutyens, Ernest Newton etc.  [Ref: 18008] £65 

 
81. MACARTNEY, Mervyn. (Edited) Recent English Domestic Architecture: being a special issue of 
the Architectural Review   
The Architectural Review  1909  xlviii period ads + 200pp illus. with b/w photographs, line ills and 
plans and elevations. Flimsy green screen printed cloth. Slightly worn at the head and base of the 
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spine otherwise a good copy of this key review of house design in Britain. Features work of major 
architects including Ernest Newton and Robert Lorimer and many more.  [Ref: 18005] £65 
 
82. MACARTNEY, Mervyn. (Edited) Recent English Domestic Architecture: being a special issue of 
the Architectural Review   
The Architectural Review 1910 xlvii period ads + 198pp illustrated with b/w photographs, line ills. 
Green screen printed cloth. Slightly worn at the head and base of the spine Some Shelf-wear, 
otherwise a good copy of this key review of house design in Britain. Features work of major architects 
including Lutyens, Brierley and many more.   [Ref: 18006] £65 
 
83. MACARTNEY, Mervyn. (Edited) Recent English Domestic Architecture: being a special issue of 
the Architectural Review   
The Architectural Review 1911 xxxiv period ads + 200pp illustrated with b/w photographs, line ills. 
Green screen printed cloth. Slightly worn at the head and base of the spine, hinge a little flimsy, 
otherwise a good copy of this key review of house design in Britain. Features work of major architects 
includes Interior and exterior photographic plates + plans for a House at Whirriestone nr Rochdale 
designed by Barry Parker (London+ Letchworth) Significantly, parker designed every detail of the 
house including furniture “There is not so much as a knob on a coal box or a latch on a gate that has 
been selected from catalogues”   [Ref: 18007] £65 
 
84. MACARTNEY, Mervyn. (Edited) Recent English Domestic Architecture  Volume V   
London Technical Journals Limited nd 1911 xxviii + 200pp illustrated with b/w plates, line ills and plans 
and diagrams throughout 1 colour plate ‘A Little Winchester Rose Garden’ from the water colour 
drawing By Beatrice Parsons.  Green cloth with gilt lettering. Very good copy indeed. Useful texts on 
individual houses and features. Major architects of the day featured including John Belcher, Alwyn O 
Cave, Guy Dawber, Harold Falkner, Stanley Hamp and Morley Horder.  [Ref: 18009] £70 
 
85. MILLER, Mervyn. Hampstead Garden Suburb Arts and Crafts Utopia?  
Chichester, Phillimore (1992) 2006 280pp illustrated with b/w plates and line ills and some colour 
plates. 4to. Wrappers. Detailed account of the development of Hampstead Garden Suburb, its history 
from an architectural, social and design perspective. [Ref: 19195] £20 
 
86. (MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT) The New Towns   
London HMSO 1965 44pp with printed end papers. b/w photographic plates. Vey good copy. Really 
well illustrated. Summaries of each of the first 21 New Towns of the UK. A good introduction aimed at 
promoting them as a good environment for living. Post war projects in the garden suburb tradition.   
[Ref: 17921] £22 
 
87. [NEW EARSWICK] WADDILOVE, Lewis E. One Man's Vision: The Story of the Joseph Rowntree 
Village Trust  
London Allen and Unwin 1954 xiii + 149pp illustrated with b/w photographs and line ills which include 
plans of the housing schemes. With wood engravings by John O’Connor Very good copy with pictorial 
dust wrapper which is slightly worn and chipped at  the edges. [Ref: 15729] £55 
 
88. STAMP, Gavin. (Exhibition compiled and catalogue written by) The English House 1860-1914   
International Architect and the Building Centre Trust 1980 72pp illus with b/w photographs and line 
ills. Tall 8vo. Wraps. Vg indeed. Catalogue to an exhibition,. Photography by Andre Goulancourt.  
Excellent catalogue demonstrating the flowering of British domestic architecture. Hard to find   [Ref: 
18085] £28 
 
89. TITLEY, Chris. Life of Joseph Rowntree   
Oxford, Shire Books in association with the Rowntree Society 2013 64pp illustrated with colour and 
b/w plates. Decorated wrappers with a portrait of Joseph Rowntree. This is the story of Joseph 
Rowntree, who is closely linked with chocolate in all it guises but who was also a prominent Quaker, 
social reformer, political campaigner and educationalist who was key in reshaping York, his home city. 
He died in 1925 but the legacy lives on and has grown through the establishment of charitable trusts 
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which continue to keep him in the mind’s eye and in the forefront of social reform narrative.   [Ref: 
15660] £6.99 
 
90. WHIPP, T. W. (Compiled by) Scrapbook titled ‘Workman’s Cottages 2&3 Bedrooms’  
c. 1905-1930  150pp of pasted in plans, sketches, elevations and photographs taken from 
contemporary magazines, bound with c.100pp excerpted pages and articles, dating from c. 1900-
c.1930. Cream paper in attractive brown cloth with red leather and gilt spine label. Vg condition with 
a few creases and small chips to folding pages. Compiled as a source-book by the Scarborough 
architect T.W. Whipp, this volume brings together both rural and urban housing from across the 
country. Many of the cottages were designed for model villages and estates, and examples feature 
from Port Sunlight, Whitfield Mining Village, Welwyn Garden City, Letchworth, Becontree, etc. The 
volume is also a fantastic source for less well known developments in the 'Garden suburb' vein from 
across the country, including the North of England and Wales. Architects include Armstrong and 
Wright, E. Guy Dawber, A.H. Clough, H.M. Ballie-Scott, Herbert C, Smith, Patrick Abercrombie, along 
with many others. Sources include The Builder's Journal, Building World, the Architect's Journal, 
competition literature etc. With a special section from the Architects and Builders Journal, 1913, on 
'Worker's Homes and Labourer's Cottages' with 32 pages of plates.  T W Whipp was a Scarborough 
Building surveyor working in the town in the early years of the 20th century. [18910] £150 
 
Ordering: 
 
1. Ordering: Orders may be placed by phone, fax, e-mail or letter. 
It is recommended that you order by fax, e-mail or phone. 24 hour answering service 
 
2. Payment: On receipt of books or pro forma invoice if sent. Maestro, Visa, MasterCard and 
American Express accepted. 
 
3. Overseas customers may pay by Sterling draft or by direct transfer to our bank account. 
 
4. Dispatch & postal charges: At cost. UK parcels sent by Parcelforce 48 hour service or Royal Mail 
unless otherwise requested.Charges rarely exceed £9.45 for any service. Overseas parcels sent 
airmail unless otherwise requested. 
 
5. Care has been taken to describe the books accurately. All books are in good condition unless 
otherwise stated. 
 
6. Books can be returned if found to be unsatisfactory or defective. Notice should be given within 7 
days. 
 
Our shop is always open from Wednesday to Saturday and can be visited most other times by 
appointment. Parking opposite 
 

 
 
We are exhibiting the London International Fair. This is held at Olympia, Hammersmith Road, 
London W14 8UX. The location is easily accessible by public transport or by car.  Our stand is  C14 
Hope to see you there. Tickets are free from the website. www.olympiabookfair.com  

http://www.olympiabookfair.com/

